. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
mesa-az
Legislation Details
File #: 22-1010
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council
On agenda: 8/22/2022
Title: Brown Road Water Treatment Plant Network and Control System Upgrades - Construction Manager
at Risk (CMAR), Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) No. 2 (District 5)
This project includes the remaining scope of work necessary to complete the needed upgrades to the
existing communication network, control systems, and motor controls. Upgrades to the network and
control systems are required to bring plant operation controls and monitoring up to current standards.
Staff recommends awarding the contract to Sturgeon Electric Company, Inc., in the amount of
$2,188,346.73, (GMP No. 2), and authorizing a change order allowance in the amount of $218,834.67
(10%), for a total of $2,407,181.40. This project is funded by Utility Systems Revenue Obligations.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Location Map

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

